Household Art

Youth, Junior & Senior Divisions

1. Entries in which the major portion of the item was made with a needle, by hand or machine,
such as quilted items, knitting, crochet, block work, Battenberg lace, French hand sewing,
duplicate stitch and other needlework techniques used in the maintenance and care of a
household.

2. ltems must be the work of the exhibitor. No professional needlework will be accepted.

Section A — Household Linens

1) Bedspread 10) Pillow sham
2) Chair sets 11) Place mats and napkins (set of 2,
3) Curtains (café) 12”x18")
4) Dish towel (set of 2) 12) Pot holder
5) Doilies 13) Scarf
6) Hot dish carrier 14) Tablecloth
7) Luncheon set (cloth & 4 napkins) 15) Table runner
8) Napkins (set of 4) 16) Blanket or comforter
9) Pillow cases (trimmed and 17) Other
handmade)

Section B — Pillows & Quillows

1) Original design
2) Kit or pattern
3) Quillow
4) Other

Section C — Thread Hand Craft

5) Applique
1) Any Smocked item 6) Ribbon, Embroidery
2) Any Tatted item 7) Swedish, Embroidery
3) 1Yard lace, must be handmade 8) Other

4) Candlewick, any technique



Section D — Crochet

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

Household linens (yarn)
Household linens (thread)
Baby item

Children’s item

Lady’s item

Men’s item

Baby spread

Section E — Hand Knitting

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)

Household linens (rugs, placemats,
potholders, etc.)

Baby Item

Children’s Item

Lady’s Item

Men’s Item

Section F — Loomed Knitting

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)

Household linens (rugs, placemats,
potholders, etc.)

Baby Item

Children’s Item

Lady’s Item

Men’s Item

Section G — Machine Knitting

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Household Linens (rugs, Place Mats,

Pot Holders, etc.)
Baby Item
Children’s Clothing
Adult Clothing
Afghan

Other

8) Afghan

9) Necklace

10) Earrings

11) Bracelet

12) Scarf

13) Hat

14) Scarf & Hat Set
15) Other

6) Original design
7) Afghan

8) Scarf

9) Hat

10) Scarf & Hat Set
11) Other

6) Original design
7) Afghan

8) Scarf

9) Hat

10) Scarf & Hat Set
11) Other



Section H — Crewel Embroidery

1)
2)
3)

Mounted
Pillow
Other

Section | — Hand Hooked Rugs

1)
2)
3)
4)

Fine Cut

Wide Cut

Mixed Medium, Cut
Other

Section J — Mounted Cross Stitch

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

Large — 25" - 48"

Medium — 13”-24"

Small— 12" or under

Beaded (small, med or large)
Other

Section K — Counted Cross Stitch

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Pillow
Beaded Item
Bookmark
Blanket
Baby Item
Other

Section L- Plastic Canvas

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Plastic canvas grouping
Tissue box cover

Wall hanging

Box

Place mat (1only)
Other



Section M — Embroidery Hand or Machine

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

Clothing

Household item
Mounted picture
Pillow or pillowcases
Other

Section N — Holiday Stitchery

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

Apron
Napkins
Placemats
Potholder
Stocking (felt)

Section O — Stitched Burlap

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Wall Hanging
Table Decoration
Pillow

Holiday Item
Curtains

Other

Section P — Arm Knitting/Crochet

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

Cowl
Scarf
Blanket
Necklace
Other

6) Stocking (any other needlework)
7) Tablecloth

8) Table skirt

9) Wall hanging or calendar

10) Other



